Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAE00002B0
Revision No:
4
This is to certify:
that the Low Voltage Cable

AFUMEX FIRS NAU XA 150/250
AFUMEX FIRS NAU XHA 150/250
Construction: (Type designation letters in brackets)
Conductors: Plain or tinned, stranded copper. Class 2 or class 5
Core insulation: Mica-tape + HF XLPE (X and FIRS)
Screen(if any): Individual screen of AL/PE tape with tinned copper drain wire
H=Individual screen
Outer sheath: SHF1 (A)
AFUMEX FIRS NAU XA, AFUMEX FIRS NAU XHA
No of Elements: Cross sectional
area   [mm2]
2 to 27 Single cores 1,  1,5  2,5
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,  10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 pairs 0,75  1,0  1,5
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,  10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 triples 0,75  1,0  1,5
AFUMEX FIRS  NAU XOA
No of Elements: Cross sectional
area   [mm2]
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 10, 12, 16, 19, 24 pairs  0,75
Application/Limitation
This type of cable is fire resistant in accordance with IEC Publication 60331-1/2.
The requirements of SOLAS Amendments Chapter II-1, Part D, Reg. 45, 5.2 (provision to be taken to limit Fire Propagation
along Bunches of Cables or Wires) are fulfilled without any additional measures.
Type Approval documentation
Data sheets: HOM11-A dated 09/12
Test reports.
Tests carried out
Standard Release General description Limitation
DNV CP-0399 2021-08 Electric cables.
IEC 60092-350 2020-01 Electrical installations in ships - Part 350:
General construction and test methods of
power, control and instrumentation cables for
shipboard and offshore applications
IEC 60092-360 2021-01 Electrical installations in ships - Part 360:
Insulating and sheathing materials for shipboard
and offshore units, power, control,
instrumentation and telecommunication cables
IEC 60092-376 2017-05 Cables for control and instrumentation circuits
150/250 V (300 V)
IEC 60331-21 1999-04 Tests for electric cables under fire conditions –
Circuit integrity – Part 21: Procedures and
requirements – Cables of rated voltage up to
and including 0,6/1,0 kV
120 min + 15 min cooling
down time
IEC 60331-1/2 2018-03 Tests for electric cables under fire conditions -
Circuit integrity - Part 1/2: Test method for fire
with shock at a temperature of at least 830 °C
for cables of rated voltage up to and including
0,6/1,0 kV and with an overall diameter
exceeding / not exceeding 20 mm
120 minutes.
Job ID: 262.1-013633-11
Certificate no.: TAE00002B0
Revision No:  4
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 3
Standard Release General description Limitation
IEC 60332-1-2(2004)
AMD1(2015)
2015-07 Tests on electric and optical fibre cables under
fire conditions – Part 1-2: Test for vertical flame
propagation for a single insulated wire or cable.